FORM PTO -1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651 0027

04-17-2000



101322320

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other		
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party Mai	rk if additional names of conveying parties attached Effective Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) JMK International, Inc.	12131999		
Name (line 2)	Effective Date		
Second Party	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	rk if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Name (line 1) M Management-TEX, Ltd.			
Name (line 2)  Receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 4800 Bryant Irvin Court	of a domestic representative is attached.		
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Fort Worth City	Texas 76107 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Addre			
·	Enter for the necessing runty only		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
A14/5000 LIGHTT 00000040 A01430 3503351	OFFICE USE ONLY		
FF-581 1120 00 FU	· ·		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO	-1619E
Expires 06/30/9	
OMB 0651-002	7

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 755-1900				
Name Jefferson Perkins				
Address (line 1) Foley & Lardner				
Address (line 2) 330 North Wabash Ave	nue			
Address (line 3) Suite 3300, One IBM P	laza			
Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60611	-3608			
Pages Enter the total number of	f pages of the attached conveyance docu	ument # 12		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)				
09018755	5283927 5193822	5024863 4991352		
	5349718 5094238	D303784 4914717		
	5222745 5129754	D301329 5063012		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> P signed by the first named executing inventor	atent Application, enter the date the patent app	olication was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 29				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1120				
Method of Payment:				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit	Account Number:	# 06-1450		
Authoriz	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Jefferson Perkins	Mary Suchans	March 13, 2000		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,407	Signature	Date Signed (37806/101)		

FORM PTO -1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS OF	NLY	PATENT
Conveying Party	Mark if additional na	ames of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional Conv	eying Parties		Effective Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			Effective Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			<u> </u>
Blama (III d)			Effective Date Month Day Year
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		ames of conveying parties attached	
			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Co	untry Zip Code	
			_
			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Cou	untry Zip Code	
Application Number	er(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Tradema	ark Application Number or the Registration Numbe	r (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).
Patent A	pplication Number(s)	Patent Number	(s)
	4:	580794 4142757	5693689
	4'	719065 5369257	5686158
	41	077389 5370733	5472994
	42	246734 4473919	5641831
	42	248017 5446075	5690057

**United States** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

WHEREAS, JMK International, Inc., A Corporation of Nevada, 4800 Bryant Irvin Court, Fort Worth, Texas 76107("Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule.

WHEREAS, M Management-TEX, Ltd., A Corporation of Nevada, 4800 Bryant Irvin Court, Fort Worth, Texas 76107 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the patents and patent applications set forth in the attached Schedule.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the patents and patent applications as described the attached Schedule, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent(s) to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and further assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights of action for infringement of said patents which may have accrued prior to the date of this Assignment.

AND HEREBY ASSIGNOR AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further

remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention(s); and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention(s) hereby transferred.

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED this 9th day of March 2000.

JMK International, Inc.

Name: Cathy A. Snoddy

Title: Secretary

State of Jeto)
) SS
County of Tarrat
)

On this 9th day of Moule Jooo before me appeared Cathy A. Snoddy, known to me personally and in the capacity in which she has signed, and after executing this document acknowledged and affirmed that she did so freely, and in the capacity indicated, and that she has the power and authority to do so in that capacity and on behalf of that entity.

MARLYS J. SPINDOR MY COMMISSION EXPIRES October 28, 2000 Moly J. Spilor Notary Public J. Spilor

## ACTIVE PATENTS FOR JMK INTERNATIONAL, INC. (U.S.A.) FEBRUARY 24, 2000

	. E.S. (67, 124, 1200)				
Title		Docket No.	Ctry		atus
SILICONE RUBBER WIPER BLADE WITH LOW COEFF	ICIENT OF FRICTION		USA 07/708245 5283927	G	FILING DATE :05/31/1991 GRANT DATE:02/08/1994
WIPER BLADE FOR A VEHICLE WINDSHIELD		37806/117 SERIAL NO.: PATENT NO.: CLIENT REF.	5349718	G	FILING DATE :08/09/1991 GRANT DATE:09/27/1994
RTV-LESS GASKET ASSEMBLY		37806/118 SERIAL NO.: PATENT NO.: CLIENT REF.	5222745	G	FILING DATE :02/28/1992 GRANT DATE:06/29/1993
GASKET WITH REINFORCING CORE		37806/123 SERIAL NO.: PATENT NO.: CLIENT REF.	5193822	G	FILING DATE :04/24/1991 GRANT DATE:03/16/1993
MOLDABLE BODY PAD		37806/143 SERIAL NO.: PATENT NO.: CLIENT REF.	5094238	G	FILING DATE :11/16/1990 GRANT DATE:03/10/1992
EXPANSION JOINT SEALS		37806/148 SERIAL NO.: PATENT NO.: CLIENT REF.	5129754	G	FILING DATE :02/26/1988 GRANT DATE:07/14/1992
ENGINE GASKET WITH OIL IMPERMEABLE SURFACE		37806/149 SERIAL NO.: PATENT NO.: CLIENT REF.	5024863	G	FILING DATE :02/02/1990 GRANT DATE:06/18/1991
AIRCRAFT ENGINE COVER		37806/181 SERIAL NO.: PATENT NO.: CLIENT REF.	D303784	G	FILING DATE :09/08/1986 GRANT DATE:10/03/1989
WINDSHIELD WIPER BLADE		37806/182 SERIAL NO.: PATENT NO.: CLIENT REF.	D301329	G	FILING DATE :03/16/1987 GRANT DATE:05/30/1989
DOOR GASKET WITH TRIANGULAR SHAPE		37806/184 SERIAL NO.: PATENT NO.: CLIENT REF.	4991352	G	FILING DATE :04/16/1990 GRANT DATE:02/12/1991

## ACTIVE PATENTS FOR JMK INTERNATIONAL, INC. (U.S.A.) FEBRUARY 24, 2000

1 EBROAK 1 24, 200	•	
Title	Docket No. Ctry	Status
MICROWAVE ACTUABLE HEATING PAD AND METHOD	37806/185 USA SERIAL NO.: 07/309242 PATENT NO.: 4914717 CLIENT REF. NO. :2040	G FILING DATE :02/13/1989 GRANT DATE:04/03/1990
METHOD OF MANUFACTURING ELASTOMERIC ENGINE COMPONENTS	37806/186 USA SERIAL NO.: 07/432081 PATENT NO.: 5063012 CLIENT REF. NO.: 2044	G FILING DATE :11/06/1989 GRANT DATE:11/05/1991
SILICONE RUBBER GASKET AND MATERIAL	37806/190 USA SERIAL NO.: 06/672115 PATENT NO.: 4580794 CLIENT REF. NO. :2025	G FILING DATE :11/16/1984 GRANT DATE:04/08/1986
METHOD OF BONDING SILICONE RUBBER TO METAL	37806/191 USA SERIAL NO.: 07/018866 PATENT NO.: 4719065 CLIENT REF. NO. :2026	G FILING DATE :02/25/1987 GRANT DATE:01/12/1988
PNEUMATIC OVEN DOOR GASKET	37806/207 USA SERIAL NO.: 05/677892 PATENT NO.: 4077389 CLIENT REF. NO.: 2000.3	G FILING DATE :04/19/1976 GRANT DATE:03/07/1978
FOLD-DOWN MULTI-PURPOSE VEHICLE SEAT BACK CORE WITH INMOLDE METAL REINFORCING MEMBER	D 37806/210 USA SERIAL NO.: 05/951031 PATENT NO.: 4246734 CLIENT REF. NO.: 2010.4	G FILING DATE :10/18/1978 GRANT DATE:01/27/1981
REMOVABLE STRETCH GASKET FOR OVEN DOOR	37806/211 USA SERIAL NO.: 05/970545 PATENT NO.: 4248017 CLIENT REF. NO. :2000.4	G FILING DATE :12/18/1978 GRANT DATE:02/03/1981
FOLD DOWN MULTI-PURPOSE VEHICLE SEAT BACK CORE OR THE LIKE UTOMOTIVE STRUCTURAL MEMBER	A 37806/213 USA SERIAL NO.: 05/845845 PATENT NO.: 4142757 CLIENT REF. NO. :2010.1	G FILING DATE :10/27/1977 GRANT DATE:03/06/1979
WINDSHIELD DE-ICING AND DEFROSTING MITT USING MICROWAVE ENE GY HEATING AND METHOD	R 37806/260 USA SERIAL NO.: 08/089202 PATENT NO.: 5369257 CLIENT REF. NO. :2067	G FILING DATE :07/08/1993 GRANT DATE:11/29/1994
FLEXIBLE, HEAT-RESISTANT REFLECTIVE PAINT, PAINTED ELASTOME IC COMPONENTS AND METHODS	R 37806/293 USA SERIAL NO.: 08/073268 PATENT NO.: 5370733 CLIENT REF. NO.: 2044.2	G FILING DATE :06/07/1993 GRANT DATE:12/06/1994
BLOW-MOLDED PRESSURE TANK WITH SPIN-WELDED CONNECTOR	37806/351 USA SERIAL NO.: 09/018755 PATENT NO.:	F FILING DATE :02/04/1998 GRANT DATE:

CLIENT REF. NO. :2075

**RECORDED: 03/17/2000** 

### ACTIVE PATENTS FOR JMK INTERNATIONAL, INC. (U.S.A.)

FEBRUARY 24, 2000

Title Docket No. Ctry Status WINDSHIELD WIPER BLADE 37806/363 USA SERIAL NO.: 06/500545 FILING DATE :06/02/1983 PATENT NO.: 4473919 GRANT DATE: 10/02/1984 CLIENT REF. NO. : MONITOR PUTTY 37806/374 USA SERIAL NO.: 08/376629 FILING DATE :01/23/1995 PATENT NO.: 5446075 GRANT DATE: 08/29/1995 CLIENT REF. NO. :2068 MONITOR PUTTY WITH INCREASING STIFFNESS 37806/425 USA SERIAL NO.: 08/475032 FILING DATE :06/07/1995 PATENT NO.: 5693689 GRANT DATE: 12/02/1997 CLIENT REF. NO. :2068 LOW SPECIFIC GRAVITY SILICONE RUBBER GOLF CLUB GRIP 37806/468 USA SERIAL NO.: 08/370340 FILING DATE :01/09/1995 PATENT NO.: 5686158 GRANT DATE: 11/11/1997 CLIENT REF. NO. :2061 37806/473 MICROWAVE-HEATABLE EXERCISE PUTTY USA SERIAL NO.: 08/376625 FILING DATE :01/23/1995 PATENT NO.: 5472994 GRANT DATE: 12/05/1995 CLIENT REF. NO. :2066 ANTI-HAZING SILICONE RUBBER ARTICLE COMPOSITION AND PROCESS 37806/500 SERIAL NO.: 08/480539 FOR MAKING SAME FILING DATE :06/07/1995 PATENT NO.: 5641831 GRANT DATE:06/24/1997 CLIENT REF. NO. :2064 TOOTHLESS ELASTOMERIC SHEDDING BLADE 37806/502 USA SERIAL NO.: 08/716518 FILING DATE :09/18/1996 PATENT NO.: 5690057 GRANT DATE: 11/25/1997 CLIENT REF. NO. :2072